

कालीन निर्यात संवर्धन परिषद CARPET EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

(Set up by Ministry of Textiles, Govt of India) Registered Office: Shree Jee Complex, Shop No T3, Sharma Market, Harola, NOIDA, (U.P.) Working Office: 507, Copia Corporate Suite, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025 Tel.: +91-11-45089420, Website: www.cepc.co.in, E-Mail : info@cepc.co.in Regional Office: Bhadohi Carpet Expo Mart, Carpet City, Bhadohi, - 221409 (U.P.) Regional Office: IICT Campus, Baghi Ali Mardan Khan, Nowshera, Srinagar - 190023 (J & K) Website of Ministry of Textiles: www.texmin.nic.in

No. CEPC/ICE-OCT. 2023/

Dated : 15th June, 2023

Subject: Invitation to visit 45th INDIA CARPET EXPO, 8-11 October, 2023 at Bhadohi Carpet Expo Mart, Bhadohi, Uttar Pradesh, (India).

Dear Overseas Buyers,

Further to our Invitation dated 27th March, 2023 to visit 45th edition of INDIA CARPET EXPO at Bhadohi, we are pleased to inform that the Carpet Export Promotion Council (CEPC) shall provide the following complimentary package to the selected overseas buyers of Handmade Carpets/Rugs etc. for attending India Carpet Expo, 8-11 October, 2023 at Bhadohi Carpet Expo Mart, Bhadohi:-

a. Reimbursement towards Airfare, as a Subsidy :

1	Buyers from Argentina, Australia, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Colombia, Ecuador, Egypt, Guatemala, Kenya, Libya, Mauritius, Mexico, Morocco, Namibia, New Zealand, Nigeria, Peru, South Africa, U.S.A., Uruguay & Zimbabwe.	US\$800.00
2	Buyers from other countries	US\$ 600.00

b. Complimentary Hotel accommodation upto 2 nights (Room rent with breakfast) in Varanasi between 7th October to 11th October, 2023.

The Council will also provide Shuttle service from Hotel to Fair Venue during the Exhibition period.

Please register yourself online at <u>http://cepc.co.in/buyer-registration</u> with the Carpet Export Promotion Council at the earliest for selection of the aforesaid package.

Please note that the last date for the Buyer's Registration is 15th September, 2023. Please register online before the Cut off date.

The above complimentary package is applicable only for the selected overseas Buyers. The confirmation letter for the Complimentary Package for the selected overseas Buyers will be communicated separately. CEPC reserves all right in terms of buyers' selection and the decision of the Council in this regard will be final.

We look forward to welcome you to the 'Carpet City, Bhadohi' in October, 2023.

Yours faithfully,

Dr. Smita Nagarkoti Officiating Executive Director-cum-Secretary